
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 - 2017, 19 October 2016


Ref No: SQ16-000572


OUTCOME: 5 - Regulation, Safety and Protection


Topic: GT Review


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Rice, Janet


Question:


OGTR is currently conducting a review of its Gene Technology regulations and invited submissions from a number of stakeholders.

a) Please provide a list of all the stakeholders that the OGTR invited submissions from before the public consultation period began.

b) Which stakeholders did the OGTR received submissions from before the public consultation period began?

c) Please table all the submissions received before the public consultation period began.


Answer:


a) No stakeholders were invited to make submissions on OGTR’s options paper before the current Regulations review public consultation period began.

b) Not applicable.

c) Not applicable.

